

MACT 528/24

RESHMA (LRS OF MOHD AASHIF) Vs. TRILOCHAN

01.10.2024

Present: Shri Arun Yadav, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for driver and owner
alongwith driver and owner.
Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

WS not filed by any of the respondents.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for insurance company that complete copy has not been received. Application has been filed for the same. The application is disposed off with the directions to supply the copies today itself.

Copy of DAR supplied to driver and owner.

Last opportunity is granted to all the respondent to file their reply on NDOH.

Put up on **02.12.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/01.10.2024