

MACT 528/24

RESHMA (LRS OF MOHD AASHIF) Vs. TRILOCHAN

14.07.2025

Present: Shri Ratan Singh and Shri Raman Mudgil, Ld.
Counsels for petitioner alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner.
Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Matter is at the stage of PE.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-1 Reshma and PW-2
Mohd. Naushad filed. Taken on record.

PW-1 Reshma and PW-2 Mohd. Naushad examined
in chief. Cross examination is deferred.

Put up for cross examination of PW-1 and PW-2 on
06.10.2025.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.07.2025