

31 MACT 528/24

RESHMA (LRS OF MOHD AASHIF) Vs. TRILOCHAN

17.03.2026

Present: Shri Raman Mudgal, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.  
Shri Alok Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for driver and  
owner.  
Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for insurance  
company.

PW-2 further cross examined and discharged.

It is also stated by Ld. Counsel for petitioner that no  
other witness is to be examined. Accordingly, PE is directed to be  
closed.

No witness to be examined by the respondents.

RE is directed to be closed.

Put up for final arguments as well as recording of  
statement under Clause 29 MACP on **19.05.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)  
Judge MACT-2 (North)  
Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.03.2026