

27 MACT 528/24

RESHMA (LRS OF MOHD AASHIF) Vs. TRILOCHAN

19.05.2026

Present: Shri Raman Mudgil, Ld. Counsel for petitioner.
Shri Anoop Kumar Pandey, Ld. Counsel for driver
and owner.
Ms. Umesh Kaushal, Ld. Counsel for insurance
company.

Adjournment sought by Ld. Counsel for petitioner to
address final arguments.

Put up for final argument as well as recording of
statement of petitioners under Clause 29 MCTAP on **04.08.2026**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/19.05.2026